Indiana Professional Licensing Agency 402 W. Washington St. Room W072 Indianapolis, IN 46204 Phone: (317) 232-2960

Fax: (317) 233-4236

Digitally Certified Proof of Licensure

RE: Continuing Education and Development, Inc

I, Deborah J. Frye, Executive Director of the Indiana Professional Licensing Agency and custodian of the records therein, hereby certify that the attached is the digitally certified proof of licensure, as requested, and as it appears in the files of the Indiana Professional Licensing Agency on the date/time certified.

This digital certification follows the requirements of Indiana's Electronic Digital Signature Act (Indiana Code 5-24-1-1 et seq.) and rules developed by the Indiana State Board of Accounts, 20 IAC 3-1 et seq. to establish a valid digital electronic signature.

To verify the authenticity of the digital certification as of the date and time stamp below, go to

https://secure.in.gov/apps/pla/search/verify/

and use our free web service. Simply browse to the location you saved the secure PDF document sent to you and upload to validate. You may also verify the authenticity in Adobe by ensuring the 'Certified by State of Indiana' blue ribbon displays at the top of the PDF.

Deborah J. Frye, Executive Director

Fri Mar 12 10:03:54 AM EST 2021

Rebornh J. Frye

Indiana Professional Licensing Agency 402 W. Washington St. Room W072 Indianapolis, IN 46204 Phone: (317) 232-2960

Fax: (317) 233-4236

Official Proof of Licensure Digitally Certified Record

Personal Information

Facility Name: Continuing Education and Development, Inc

Address: 9 Greyridge Farm Court

Stony Point, NY 10980

Owner Name: GILBERT GEDEON

License Information

Number Issued: CE21800036

License Type: CE Provider - Engineering

Status: Active

Issue date: 05/30/2018
Expiration Date: 02/15/2022
Obtained By: Application

This licensee has met ALL requirements for licensure in the State of Indiana - including successfully passing all required exams.

For disciplinary action information, please visit our License Search & Verify service at www.in.gov/pla/3119.htm. Disciplinary action will either show under Previous Action or Violations. For additional information including questions regarding Disciplinary Action, contact the appropriate Board or Commission at http://www.in.gov/pla/boards.htm.

Digitally Certified on: Fri Mar 12 10:03:54 AM EST 2021